171 - Midfield City Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits;
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inveniories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Censtruction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounis Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:
Investrments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance
Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

12/20/2021 10:32:31 AM

General

($438,006.85)
$924.16
$1,181,649.56
$356,654.87
$0.00
$192,433.73
$0.00

$0.00

$1,292,755.47

$103,218.26
$160,473.52
$14,367.25
$0.00
$278,059.03

$0.00

$401,651.71
$613,044.73
$1,014,696.44
$1,292,755.47

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 02

GOVERNMENTAL
Special Pebt
Revenue Service

$1,710,229.33
$0.00
$78,224.95
$216,200.M1
$36,088.81
$3,000.00
$0.00

$0.00

$2,043,833.81

$647,401.24
$255,464.61
$8,834.82
$0.00
$911,700.67

$0.00

$712,719.17
$419,413.97
$1,132,133.14
$2,043,833.81

$248,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$248,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$248,000.00
$0.00
$248,000.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$248,000.00

Capital
Projects

($163,221.21)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

($163,221.21)

$12,185.10
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$12,165.10

$0.00

$0.00
($175,386.31)
($175,386.31)
($163,221.21)

PROPRIETARY
Enterp/
internal

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
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FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$8,668.51
$0.00
$4,662.96
$30,795.59
$0.00
$0.00
§0.00

$0.00

$44,127.06

$472.28
$0.00
($31,407.83)
$0.00
($30,935.55)

$0.00

$33,345.04
$41,717.57
$75,062.61
$44,127.06

Exhibit F41-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
FIA LIT Dept

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$45,800,462.37

$2,785,508.40

$48,585,970.77

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$2,785,508.40
$2,785,508.40

$45,800,462.37

$0.00
$0.00
$45,800,462.37
$48,585,970.77
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STATE OF ALABARMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 02

Exhibit F-li-A

171 - Midfield City Schools GOVERNMENTAL FIBUCIARY
General Special Revenue Debt Service Capital Projects Expendable Trust Total
Revenues
State Sources $1,292,645.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,108.00 $0.00 $1,302,753.00
Federal Sources $12,811.41 $1,990,012.68 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,002,824.09
Local Sources $320217.41 $18,308.53 $0.00 $0.00 $4,232.77 $342,758.71
Other Sources $34,444.90 $9,366.99 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $43,811.89
Total Revenues: $1,660,118.72 $2,017,688.20 $0.00 $10,108.00 $4,232.77 $3,692,147.69
Expenditures
Instructional Services $1,084,847.48 $265,848.40 $0.00 $0.00 $2,370.00 $1,353,065.88
Instructional Support Services $263,978.71 $46,268.21 $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $311,746.92
Operation & Maintenance Services $339,980.57 $115,158.15 $0.00 $118,980.02 $0.00 $574,128.74
Auxiliary Services $57,856.17 $142,777.92 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200,634.08
General Administrative Services $205,792.02 $16,365.22 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $222,157.24
Capital Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,351.45 $0.00 $50,351.45
Debi Service $0.00
Other Expenditures $19,869.20 $12,167.14 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $32,036.34
Total Expenditures: $1,972,334.15 $598,585.04 $0.00 $169,331.47 $3,870.00 $2,744,120.66
Other Fund Sources (Uses)
Other Fund Sources: $0.00 ($1,000.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($1,800.00) {$2,900.00)
Other Fund Uses: $0.00
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses): $0.00 {$1,000.00) $0.00 $0.00 {$1,900.00) {$2,900.00)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Qver
{Under) Expenditures and QOther Fund Uses: {$312,215.43) $1,418,103.16 $0.00 ($159,223.47) {$1,537.23) $945,127.03
Beginning Fund Balance - QOctober 1: $1,326,911.87 ($285,970.02) $0.00 ($16,162.84) $76,599.84 $1,101,378.85
Ending Fund Balance: $1,014,696.44 $1,132,133.14 $0.00 ($175,386.31) $75,062.81 $2,048,505.88

12/20/2021 10:35:27 AM

information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
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171 - Midfield City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures:
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

GENERAL

Budget

$7,214,150.92
$50,650.00
$2,658,666.00
$80,000.00
$10,003,466.92

$4,985,347.08
$1,994,007.84
$1,499,325.76
$322,980.00
$1,108,049.66
$0.00

$0.00
$105,664.00
$10,015,374.34

$197,521.00
$375,000.00
($177,479.00)
($189,386.42)
$2,197,880.29
$2,008,493.87

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Actual

$1,292,645.00
$12,811.41
$320,217.41
$34,444.90
$1,660,118.72

$1,084,847.48
$263,978.71
$339,990.57
$57,856.17
$205,792.02
$0.00

$19,869.20
$1,972,334.15

$0.00

$0.00
($312,215.43)
$1,326,911.87
$1,014,696.44

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 02

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($5,921,505.92)
($37,838.59)
($2,338,448.50)
($45,555.10)
($8,343,348.20)

($3,900,499.60)
($1,730,029.13)
($1,159,335.19)
($265,123.83)
($902,257.64)
$0.00

$0.00
($85,794.80)
($8,043,040.19)

($197,521.00)
($375,000.00)

$177,479.00
($122,829.01)
($870,968.42)
($993,797.43)

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$1,506,921.00 $1,990,012.68
$38,880.00 $18,308.53
$23,760.00 $9,366.99
$1,569,561.00 $2,017,688.20
$592,964.62 $265,848.40
$225,871.53 $46,268.21
$6,518.20 $115,158.15
$1,134,583.00 $142,777.92
$146,669.42 $16,365.22
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00
$75,826.23 $12,167.14
$2,182,433.00 $598,585.04
$375,000.00 ($1,000.00)

$0.00
$375,000.00 ($1,000.00)
($237,872.00) $1,418,103.16
$485,182.99 ($285,970.02)
$247,310.99 $1,132,133.14

Exhibit F-lll-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$483,001.68
($20,571.47)
($14,393.01)
$448,127.20

($327,116.22)
($179,603.32)
$108,639.95
($991,805.08)
($130,304.20)
$0.00

$0.00
($63,659.09)
($1,583,847.96)

($376,000.00)
$0.00
($376,000.00)
$1,655,975.16
($771,153.01)
$884,822.15
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STATE OF ALABAMA Exhibit F-ll-B

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

Budget and Actual
For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 02
171 - Midfield City Schools DEBT SERVICE VARIANCE CAPITAL PROJECTS VARIANCE
Favorable Favorable
Description Budget Actual (Unfavorable) Budget Actual (Unfavorable)
Revenues
State Sources $179,587.08 $0.00 ($179,587.08) $206,282.92 $10,108.00 ($196,174.92)
Federal Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Local Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,338.00 $0.00 ($12,338.00)
Other Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Revenues: $179,587.08 $0.00 ($179,587.08) $218,620.92 $10,108.00 ($208,512.92)
Expenditures
Instructional Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Instructional Support Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $118,980.02 $118,980.02
Auxiliary Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $60,966.00 $0.00 ($60,966.00)
Debt Administrative Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Capital Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $157,654.92 $50,351.45 ($107,303.47)
Debt Service $179,587.08 ($179,587.08) $0.00 $0.00
Other Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Expenditures: $179,587.08 $0.00 ($179,587.08) $218,620.92 $169,331.47 ($49,289.45)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Financing Uses: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($159,223.47) ($159,223.47)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $436,697.62 ($16,162.84) ($452,860.46)
Ending Fund Balance: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $436,697.62 ($175,386.31) ($612,083.93)

Pulled from Production

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
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Exhibit F-lll-C
STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

Budget and Actual
For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 02
171 - Midfield City Schools EXPENDABLE TRUST VARIANCE TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES VARIANCE
Favorable Favorable
Description Budget Actual (Unfavorable) Budget Actual (Unfavorable)
Revenues
State Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,600,020.92 $1,302,753.00 ($6,297,267.92)
Federal Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,557,571.00 $2,002,824.09 $445,253.09
Local Sources $70,944.03 $4,232.77 ($66,711.26) $2,780,828.03 $342,758.71 ($2,438,069.32)
Other Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $103,760.00 $43,811.89 ($59,948.11)
Total Revenues: $70,944.03 $4,232.77 ($66,711.26) $12,042,179.95 $3,692,147.69 ($8,350,032.26)
Expenditures
Instructional Services $27,060.63 $2,370.00 ($24,690.63) $5,605,372.33 $1,353,065.88 ($4,252,306.45)
Instructional Support Services $24,124 57 $1,500.00 ($22,624.57) $2,244,003.94 $311,746.92 ($1,932,257.02)
Operation & Maintenance Services $173.25 $0.00 ($173.25) $1,506,017.21 $574,128.74 (3931,888.47)
Auxiliary Services $3,984.75 $0.00 ($3,984.75) $1,522,513.75 $200,634.09 ($1,321,879.66)
Expendable Administrative Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,254,719.08 $222,157.24 ($1,032,561.84)
Total Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $157,654.92 $50,351.45 ($107,303.47)
Expendable Service $0.00 $0.00 $179,587.08 ($179,587.08)
Other Expenditures $7,623.00 $0.00 ($7,623.00) $189,113.23 $32,036.34 ($157,076.89)
Total Expenditures: $62,966.20 $3,870.00 ($59,096.20) $12,658,981.54 $2,744,120.66 ($9,914,860.88)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources: $0.00 ($1,900.00) ($1,900.00) $572,521.00 ($2,900.00) ($575,421.00)
Other Financing Uses: $0.00 $0.00 $375,000.00 ($375,000.00)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): $0.00 ($1,900.00) ($1,900.00) $197,521.00 ($2,900.00) ($200,421.00)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources $7,977.83 ($1,537.23) ($9,515.06) ($419,280.59) $945,127.03 $1,364,407.62
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: $44,616.31 $76,599.84 $31,983.53 $3,164,377.21 $1,101,378.85 ($2,062,998.36)
Ending Fund Balance: $52,594.14 $75,062.61 $22,468.47 $2,745,096.62 $2,046,505.88 ($698,590.74)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
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