LEA Financial System Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 02

171 - Midfield City Schools	GOVERNMENTAL				PROPRIETARY	FIDUCIARY	ACCOUNT
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/	· IDOORACI	GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:					***************************************	Hastrigency	i w mi pehr
Assets:							
Cash	(\$438,906.85)	\$1,710,229.33	\$248,000.00	(\$163,221.21)	\$0.00	\$8,668.51	#0.00
Investments	\$924.16	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	ФО,000.51 \$0.00	\$0.00
Receivables	\$1,181,649.56	\$78,224.96	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,662.96	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables	\$356,654.87	\$216,290.71	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$30,795.59	\$0.00
Inventories	\$0.00	\$36,088.81	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
Other Assets	\$192,433.73	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$45,800,462.37
Construction In Progress			·	,	45.00	ψ0.00	\$40,000,402.37
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available							
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,785,508.40
Other Debits					,,,,,	Ψ0.00	φ2,100,500.40
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$1,292,755.47	\$2,043,833.81	\$248,000.00	(\$163,221.21)	\$0.00	\$44,127.06	\$48,585,970.77
Liabilities and Fund Equity:				•		***,*******	440,000,010.77
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable	\$103,218.26	\$647,401.24	\$0.00	\$12,165.10	\$0.00	\$472.28	ተ ብ ብብ
Interfund Payable	\$160,473.52	\$255,464.61	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
Other Liabilities	\$14,367.25	\$8,834.82	\$248,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$31,407.83)	\$0.00 \$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,785,508.40
Total Liabilities:	\$278,059.03	\$911,700.67	\$248,000.00	\$12,165.10	\$0.00	(\$30,935.55)	\$2,785,508.40
Fund Equity:				. ,	44.00	(400,000.00)	φ <u>κ,</u> 105,500.40
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	¢45 000 400 07
Contributed Capital			*****	Ψ5.50	φ0.00	φυ.υυ	\$45,800,462.37
Reserved Fund Balance	\$401,651.71	\$712,719.17	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$33,345.04	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$613,044.73	\$419,413.97	\$0.00	(\$175,386.31)	\$0.00	\$41,717.57	•
Total Fund Equity:	\$1,014,696.44	\$1,132,133.14	\$0.00	(\$175,386.31)	\$0.00	\$75,062.61	\$0.00 \$ 45,800,462.3 7
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$1,292,755.47	\$2,043,833.81	\$248,000.00	(\$163,221.21)	\$0.00	\$44,127.06	- · ·
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· • · · · · • · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(4.00)==1:51)	40.00	₽ 44 ,1∠1.U0	\$48,585,970.77

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 02

171 - Midfield City Schools **GOVERNMENTAL FIDUCIARY** General Special Revenue Debt Service Capital Projects Expendable Trust Total Revenues State Sources \$1,292,645.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$10,108.00 \$0.00 \$1,302,753.00 Federal Sources \$12,811,41 \$1,990,012.68 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$2,002,824,09 Local Sources \$320,217.41 \$18,308.53 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$4,232.77 \$342,758.71 Other Sources \$34,444.90 \$9,366.99 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$43,811.89 **Total Revenues:** \$1,660,118.72 \$2,017,688.20 \$0.00 \$10,108.00 \$4,232.77 \$3,692,147.69 **Expenditures** Instructional Services \$1,084,847.48 \$265,848.40 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$2,370.00 \$1,353,065,88 Instructional Support Services \$263.978.71 \$46,268.21 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,500.00 \$311,746.92 Operation & Maintenance Services \$339,990.57 \$115,158.15 \$0.00 \$118,980.02 \$0.00 \$574,128.74 **Auxiliary Services** \$57,856.17 \$142,777.92 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$200,634.09 General Administrative Services \$205,792.02 \$16,365,22 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$222,157,24 Capital Outlay \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$50,351.45 \$0.00 \$50,351.45 **Debt Service** \$0.00 Other Expenditures \$19.869.20 \$12,167,14 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$32,036,34 **Total Expenditures:** \$1,972,334.15 \$598,585.04 \$0.00 \$169,331,47 \$3,870.00 \$2,744,120.66 Other Fund Sources (Uses) Other Fund Sources: \$0.00 (\$1,000.00) \$0.00 \$0.00 (\$1,900.00) (\$2,900.00)Other Fund Uses: \$0.00 Total Other Fund Sources (Uses): \$0.00 (\$1,000,00) \$0.00 \$0.00 (\$1,900.00) (\$2,900.00)Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses: (\$312,215.43) \$1,418,103.16 \$0.00 (\$159,223.47) (\$1,537.23) \$945,127.03 Beginning Fund Balance - October 1: \$1,326,911.87 (\$285,970.02) \$0.00 (\$16,162.84) \$76,599.84 \$1,101,378.85 **Ending Fund Balance:** \$1,014,696.44 \$1,132,133.14 \$0.00 (\$175,386,31) \$75,062,61 \$2,046,505,88

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 02

171 - Midfield City Schools

	GENERAL		VARIANCE	SPECIAL REV	VARIANCE	
Description	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)
Revenues					7.0.000	(Gillavorable)
State Sources	\$7,214,150.92	\$1,292,645.00	(\$5,921,505.92)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$50,650.00	\$12,811.41	(\$37,838.59)	\$1,506,921.00	\$1,990,012.68	\$483,091.68
Local Sources	\$2,658,666.00	\$320,217.41	(\$2,338,448.59)	\$38,880.00	\$18,308.53	(\$20,571.47)
Other Sources	\$80,000.00	\$34,444.90	(\$45,555.10)	\$23,760.00	\$9,366.99	(\$14,393.01)
Total Revenues:	\$10,003,466.92	\$1,660,118.72	(\$8,343,348.20)	\$1,569,561.00	\$2,017,688.20	\$448,127.20
Expenditures			()	# 07 7 2000 2 7 1 2000 2 2 2 2 2 2	γ=,0 11 ,000. 20	Ψ110,121.20
Instructional Services	\$4,985,347.08	\$1,084,847.48	(\$3,900,499.60)	\$592,964.62	\$265,848.40	(\$327,116.22)
Instructional Support Services	\$1,994,007.84	\$263,978.71	(\$1,730,029.13)	\$225,871.53	\$46,268.21	(\$179,603.32)
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,499,325.76	\$339,990.57	(\$1,159,335.19)	\$6,518.20	\$115,158.15	\$108,639.95
Auxiliary Services	\$322,980.00	\$57,856.17	(\$265,123.83)	\$1,134,583.00	\$142,777.92	(\$991,805.08)
General Administrative Services	\$1,108,049.66	\$205,792.02	(\$902,257.64)	\$146,669.42	\$16,365.22	(\$130,304.20)
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$105,664.00	\$19,869.20	(\$85,794.80)	\$75,826.23	\$12,167.14	(\$63,659.09)
Total Expenditures:	\$10,015,374.34	\$1,972,334.15	(\$8,043,040.19)	\$2,182,433.00	\$598,585.04	(\$1,583,847.96)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						(, ,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Other Financing Sources:	\$197,521.00	\$0.00	(\$197,521.00)	\$375,000.00	(\$1,000.00)	(\$376,000.00)
Other Financing Uses:	\$375,000.00		(\$375,000.00)	\$0.00		\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$177,479.00)	\$0.00	\$177,479.00	\$375,000.00	(\$1,000.00)	(\$376,000.00)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources	(\$189,386.42)	(\$312,215.43)	(\$122,829.01)	(\$237,872.00)	\$1,418,103.16	\$1,655,975.16
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$2,197,880.29	\$1,326,911.87	(\$870,968.42)	\$485,182.99	(\$285,970.02)	(\$771,153.01)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$2,008,493.87	\$1,014,696.44	(\$993,797.43)	\$247,310.99	\$1,132,133.14	\$884,822.15

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Pulled from Production

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 02

171 - Midfield City Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE	CAPITAL PRO	VARIANCE	
Description	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)
Revenues	_				7104001	(omavorable)
State Sources	\$179,587.08	\$0.00	(\$179,587.08)	\$206,282.92	\$10,108.00	(\$196,174.92)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12,338.00	\$0.00	(\$12,338.00)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$179,587.08	\$0.00	(\$179,587.08)	\$218,620.92	\$10,108.00	(\$208,512.92)
Expenditures					, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	(4200,012.02)
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$118,980.02	\$118,980.02
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$60,966.00	\$0.00	(\$60,966.00)
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$157,654.92	\$50,351.45	(\$107,303.47)
	\$179,587.08		(\$179,587.08)	\$0.00		200 00 00
	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
	\$179,587.08	\$0.00	(\$179,587.08)	\$218,620.92	\$169,331.47	
					т.	(, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		22.00000000000
	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$159,223.47)	
	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$436,697.62	(\$16,162.84)	
Ending Fund Balance:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$436,697.62	(\$175,386.31)	(\$612,083.93)
Debt Service Other Expenditures: Total Expenditures: Other Financing Sources (Uses) Other Financing Sources: Other Financing Uses: Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): Excess Revenues and Other Sources Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: Ending Fund Balance:	\$179,587.08 \$0.00 \$179,587.08 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 (\$179,587.08) (\$179,587.08) \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$218,620.92 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$436,697.62	\$0.00 \$169,331.47 \$0.00 \$0.00 (\$159,223.47) (\$16,162.84)	\$0.00 \$0.00 (\$49,289.45) \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 (\$159,223.47) (\$452,860.46)

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 02

171 - Midfield City Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES			VARIANCE
Description	Budmat	Astrol	Favorable			Favorable
Description Revenues	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
State Sources	40.00	40.00	•••			
	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	. ,	\$1,302,753.00	(\$6,297,267.92)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,557,571.00	\$2,002,824.09	\$445,253.09
Local Sources	\$70,944.03	\$4,232.77	(\$66,711.26)	\$2,780,828.03	\$342,758.71	(\$2,438,069.32)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$103,760.00	\$43,811.89	(\$59,948.11)
Total Revenues:	\$70,944.03	\$4,232.77	(\$66,711.26)	\$12,042,179.95	\$3,692,147.69	(\$8,350,032.26)
Expenditures						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Instructional Services	\$27,060.63	\$2,370.00	(\$24,690.63)	\$5,605,372.33	\$1,353,065.88	(\$4,252,306.45)
Instructional Support Services	\$24,124.57	\$1,500.00	(\$22,624.57)	\$2,244,003.94	\$311,746.92	(\$1,932,257.02)
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$173.25	\$0.00	(\$173.25)	\$1,506,017.21	\$574,128.74	(\$931,888.47)
Auxiliary Services	\$3,984.75	\$0.00	(\$3,984.75)	\$1,522,513.75	\$200,634.09	(\$1,321,879.66)
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,254,719.08	\$222,157.24	(\$1,032,561.84)
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$157,654.92	\$50,351.45	(\$107,303.47)
Expendable Service	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$179,587.08	φου,σο 1.4σ	(\$179,587.08)
Other Expenditures	\$7,623.00	\$0.00	(\$7,623.00)	\$189,113.23	\$32,036.34	(\$157,076.89)
Total Expenditures:	\$62,966.20	\$3,870.00	(\$59,096.20)	\$12,658,981.54	\$2,744,120.66	(\$9,914,860.88)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	, , ,	(400,000.20)	VIZ,000,001.0 4	Ψ2,1 44,120.00	(\$3,314,000.00)
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	(\$1,900.00)	(\$1,900.00)	\$572,521.00	(\$2,900.00)	(\$575 A24 00)
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	(41,000.00)	\$0.00	\$375,000.00	(ΨΖ,300.00)	(\$575,421.00)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	(\$1,900.00)	(\$1,900.00)	\$197,521.00	(\$2,000,00)	(\$375,000.00)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources	\$7,977.83	(\$1,537.23)		AND THE PERSON NAMED OF TH	(\$2,900.00)	(\$200,421.00)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$44,616.31	1000	(\$9,515.06)	(\$419,280.59)	\$945,127.03	\$1,364,407.62
Ending Fund Balance:	Name and State of the State of	\$76,599.84	\$31,983.53	\$3,164,377.21	\$1,101,378.85	(\$2,062,998.36)
Enanty I and Dalance.	\$52,594.14	\$75,062.61	\$22,468.47	\$2,745,096.62	\$2,046,505.88	(\$698,590.74)

